

Contract 22-25 - Ripon Lane - Asphalt and Utilities (#8267232)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 08/12/2022 01:00 PM CDT								
						Dorner Inc.		
						Carl Bowers & Sons Const Co. Inc.		
						E506 Luxemburg Road		
						Luxemburg, WI 54217		
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Section 1: Base Bid						\$523,917.34		\$527,041.74
	1011	Clearing; complete as specified	Inch Diameter	72.00	\$16.00	\$1,152.00	\$45.00	\$3,240.00
	1021	Grubbing; complete as specified	Inch Diameter	72.00	\$16.00	\$1,152.00	\$25.00	\$1,800.00
	1050	Mobilization; complete as specified	Lump Sum	1.00	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
	1110	Removing curb and gutter; complete as specified	Linear Feet	93.00	\$11.00	\$1,023.00	\$10.00	\$930.00
	1200	Unclassified excavation; complete as specified	Cubic Yards	1,060.00	\$21.00	\$22,260.00	\$13.00	\$13,780.00
	1220	Excavation special (paving); complete as specified	Tons	80.00	\$25.00	\$2,000.00	\$15.00	\$1,200.00
	1313	8" concrete pavement HES; with 6" CAB and grading; complete as specified	Square Yards	220.00	\$145.20	\$31,944.00	\$205.00	\$45,100.00
	1350	Pavement ties; complete as specified	Each	35.00	\$10.60	\$371.00	\$15.00	\$525.00
	1370	Turf restoration; complete as specified	Square Yards	2,042.00	\$9.00	\$18,378.00	\$9.00	\$18,378.00
	1380	Cold weather covering (concrete pavement) - single visquine; complete as specified	Square Yards	108.00	\$0.01	\$1.08	\$0.01	\$1.08
	1382	Cold weather covering (concrete pavement) - double visquine; complete as specified	Square Yards	108.00	\$0.01	\$1.08	\$0.01	\$1.08
	1384	Cold weather covering (concrete pavement) - double visquine with 6" hay; complete as specified	Square Yards	108.00	\$0.01	\$1.08	\$0.01	\$1.08
	1390	Up-charge for late season cold weather concrete pavement; complete as specified	Cubic Yards	24.00	\$0.01	\$0.24	\$0.01	\$0.24
	1410	12" radius curb with 6" CAB and grading; complete as specified	Linear Feet	88.00	\$49.10	\$4,320.80	\$40.00	\$3,520.00

Contract 22-25 - Ripon Lane - Asphalt and Utilities (#8267232)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 08/12/2022 01:00 PM CDT								
					Dorner Inc.		Carl Bowers & Sons Const Co. Inc.	
					E506 Luxemburg Road			
					Luxemburg, WI 54217			
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	1500	4" concrete sidewalk with 3" CABC and grading; complete as specified	Square Feet	250.00	\$12.10	\$3,025.00	\$15.70	\$3,925.00
	1514	6" concrete sidewalk/ driveway/ramp (HES) with 3" CABC and grading; complete as specified	Square Feet	540.00	\$13.90	\$7,506.00	\$16.00	\$8,640.00
	1560	Drilled No. 4 sidewalk tie bars - deformed; epoxy-coated; complete as specified	Each	7.00	\$6.30	\$44.10	\$12.00	\$84.00
	1580	Cold weather covering (sidewalk) - single visquine; complete as specified	Square Feet	124.00	\$0.01	\$1.24	\$0.01	\$1.24
	1582	Cold weather covering (sidewalk) - double visquine; complete as specified	Square Feet	124.00	\$0.01	\$1.24	\$0.01	\$1.24
	1584	Cold weather covering (sidewalk) - double visquine with 6" hay; complete as specified	Square Feet	124.00	\$0.01	\$1.24	\$0.01	\$1.24
	1590	Up-charge for late season cold weather concrete sidewalk; complete as specified	Cubic Yards	14.00	\$0.01	\$0.14	\$0.01	\$0.14
	1650	Locate existing property monuments; complete as specified	Each	5.00	\$265.00	\$1,325.00	\$100.00	\$500.00
	1652	Replace existing property monuments; complete as specified	Each	5.00	\$105.00	\$525.00	\$50.00	\$250.00
	1700	Sawing existing pavement; complete as specified	Linear Feet	152.00	\$2.10	\$319.20	\$2.00	\$304.00
	1710	Sawing concrete pavement full depth; complete as specified	Linear Feet	91.00	\$3.20	\$291.20	\$5.00	\$455.00
	1800	Base aggregate dense; 3/4"; complete as specified	Tons	22.00	\$68.60	\$1,509.20	\$18.00	\$396.00

Contract 22-25 - Ripon Lane - Asphalt and Utilities (#8267232)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 08/12/2022 01:00 PM CDT								
						Dorner Inc.		
						Carl Bowers & Sons Const Co. Inc.		
						E506 Luxemburg Road		
						Luxemburg, WI 54217		
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	1801	Base aggregate dense; 1-1/4"; complete as specified	Tons	406.00	\$16.20	\$6,577.20	\$13.70	\$5,562.20
	1802	Base aggregate dense; 3"; complete as specified	Tons	672.00	\$16.20	\$10,886.40	\$13.70	\$9,206.40
	1900	Tack coat; complete as specified	Gallons	134.00	\$4.10	\$549.40	\$4.00	\$536.00
	1901	HMA Pavement LT; complete as specified	Tons	480.00	\$112.80	\$54,144.00	\$110.00	\$52,800.00
	1903	HMA cold weather paving; complete as specified	Tons	240.00	\$133.40	\$32,016.00	\$0.01	\$2.40
	1960	Prepare foundation for asphaltic paving; complete as specified	Lump Sum	1.00	\$11,055.00	\$11,055.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
	2003	Furnish and install 12" storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	205.00	\$54.00	\$11,070.00	\$61.00	\$12,505.00
	2007	Furnish and install 15" RCP Class III storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	275.00	\$61.00	\$16,775.00	\$70.00	\$19,250.00
	2009	Furnish and install 18" storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	70.00	\$84.00	\$5,880.00	\$76.00	\$5,320.00
	2141	Furnish and install 15" RCP Class III apron endwall with joint ties; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$1,405.00	\$2,810.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
	2201	Furnish and install standard storm sewer manhole (4' diameter); complete as specified	Vertical Feet	11.00	\$850.00	\$9,350.00	\$600.00	\$6,600.00
	2237	Furnish and install Type 3 inlet (with 18" sump); complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$3,310.00	\$3,310.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
	2508	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove Type D modified inlet protection; complete as specified	Each	8.00	\$75.00	\$600.00	\$100.00	\$800.00

Contract 22-25 - Ripon Lane - Asphalt and Utilities (#8267232)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 08/12/2022 01:00 PM CDT								
					Dorner Inc.		Carl Bowers & Sons Const Co. Inc.	
					E506 Luxemburg Road			
					Luxemburg, WI 54217			
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	2510	Sediment removal - Type D modified inlet protection; complete as specified	Each	4.00	\$1.00	\$4.00	\$25.00	\$100.00
	2516	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove stone bag; complete as specified	Each	20.00	\$11.00	\$220.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00
	2518	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove 12" diameter sediment logs; complete as specified	Linear Feet	150.00	\$11.00	\$1,650.00	\$10.00	\$1,500.00
	2850	Connect to existing storm sewer main; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$730.00	\$1,460.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00
	3030	Furnish and install 8" sanitary sewer (new); complete as specified	Linear Feet	555.00	\$116.00	\$64,380.00	\$144.00	\$79,920.00
	3100	Furnish and install standard sanitary sewer manhole (4' diameter); complete as specified	Vertical Feet	23.00	\$310.00	\$7,130.00	\$450.00	\$10,350.00
	3114	Furnish and install sanitary sewer external manhole chimney seal; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$410.00	\$820.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00
	3116	Furnish and install sanitary sewer external manhole chimney seal extension; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$410.00	\$410.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
	3210	Furnish and install 8" x 6" sanitary sewer factory wyes or tees; complete as specified	Each	5.00	\$155.00	\$775.00	\$150.00	\$750.00
	3232	Furnish and install 6" sanitary sewer laterals (new); complete as specified	Linear Feet	190.00	\$87.00	\$16,530.00	\$118.00	\$22,420.00
	3233	Furnish and install 6" sanitary sewer riser (new); complete as	Linear Feet	20.00	\$83.00	\$1,660.00	\$130.00	\$2,600.00

Contract 22-25 - Ripon Lane - Asphalt and Utilities (#8267232)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 08/12/2022 01:00 PM CDT								
					Dorner Inc.		Carl Bowers & Sons Const Co. Inc.	
					E506 Luxemburg Road			
					Luxemburg, WI 54217			
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	3236	Furnish and install sanitary sewer lateral marker balls; complete as specified	Each	10.00	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$40.00	\$400.00
	3238	Furnish and install clay dams; complete as specified	Each	5.00	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$100.00	\$500.00
	3300	Furnish and install connection to existing 8" sanitary sewer mains; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
	3700	Closed circuit televising; complete as specified	Linear Feet	555.00	\$1.50	\$832.50	\$2.00	\$1,110.00
	3892	Excavation special (sanitary); complete as specified	Tons	20.00	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$0.01	\$0.20
	4020	Furnish and install new 6" ductile iron water main with polywrap; complete as specified	Linear Feet	25.00	\$159.00	\$3,975.00	\$135.00	\$3,375.00
	4022	Furnish and install new 8" ductile iron water main with polywrap; complete as specified	Linear Feet	570.00	\$109.00	\$62,130.00	\$140.00	\$79,800.00
	4042	Furnish and install 1" water service (new); complete as specified	Linear Feet	145.00	\$75.00	\$10,875.00	\$100.00	\$14,500.00
	4048	Furnish and install 1" corporation and stop box; complete as specified	Each	5.00	\$980.00	\$4,900.00	\$800.00	\$4,000.00
	4055	Furnish and install water service clay dams; complete as specified	Each	5.00	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$100.00	\$500.00
	4058	Furnish and install connections to existing 6" water main; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
	4110	Furnish and install 8" x 6" water main tee; complete as specified	Each	3.00	\$690.00	\$2,070.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00

Contract 22-25 - Ripon Lane - Asphalt and Utilities (#8267232)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 08/12/2022 01:00 PM CDT								
Dorner Inc.								
Carl Bowers & Sons Const Co. Inc.								
E506 Luxemburg Road								
Luxemburg, WI 54217								
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	4236	Furnish and install 6" 45 degree water main bend; complete as specified	Each	6.00	\$340.00	\$2,040.00	\$350.00	\$2,100.00
	4255	Furnish and install 8" water main cap; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$255.00	\$255.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
	4264	Furnish and install 8" x 6" water main reducer; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$385.00	\$385.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
	4401	Furnish and install 6" water main gate valve; complete as specified	Each	4.00	\$1,900.00	\$7,600.00	\$2,100.00	\$8,400.00
	4402	Furnish and install 8" water main gate valve; complete as specified	Each	4.00	\$2,635.00	\$10,540.00	\$2,800.00	\$11,200.00
	4500	Furnish and install hydrant; complete as specified	Each	3.00	\$6,050.00	\$18,150.00	\$6,200.00	\$18,600.00
	4990	Excavation special (water); complete as specified	Tons	20.00	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$0.01	\$0.20
Bid Total:						\$523,917.34		\$527,041.74

Contract 22-25 - Ripon Lane - Asphalt and Utilities (#8267232)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 08/12/2022 01:00 PM CDT								
PTS Contractors, Inc								
Vinton Construction Company								
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Section 1: Base Bid						\$538,000.00		\$562,109.99
	1011	Clearing; complete as specified	Inch Diameter	72.00	\$0.01	\$0.72	\$0.01	\$0.72
	1021	Grubbing; complete as specified	Inch Diameter	72.00	\$0.01	\$0.72	\$0.01	\$0.72
	1050	Mobilization; complete as specified	Lump Sum	1.00	\$61,643.52	\$61,643.52	\$61,000.00	\$61,000.00
	1110	Removing curb and gutter; complete as specified	Linear Feet	93.00	\$4.00	\$372.00	\$4.00	\$372.00
	1200	Unclassified excavation; complete as specified	Cubic Yards	1,060.00	\$22.00	\$23,320.00	\$21.43	\$22,715.80
	1220	Excavation special (paving); complete as specified	Tons	80.00	\$22.00	\$1,760.00	\$21.00	\$1,680.00
	1313	8" concrete pavement HES; with 6" CABG and grading; complete as specified	Square Yards	220.00	\$95.00	\$20,900.00	\$85.00	\$18,700.00
	1350	Pavement ties; complete as specified	Each	35.00	\$10.40	\$364.00	\$10.00	\$350.00
	1370	Turf restoration; complete as specified	Square Yards	2,042.00	\$8.30	\$16,948.60	\$11.58	\$23,646.36
	1380	Cold weather covering (concrete pavement) - single visquine; complete as specified	Square Yards	108.00	\$0.01	\$1.08	\$0.01	\$1.08
	1382	Cold weather covering (concrete pavement) - double visquine; complete as specified	Square Yards	108.00	\$0.01	\$1.08	\$0.01	\$1.08
	1384	Cold weather covering (concrete pavement) - double visquine with 6" hay; complete as specified	Square Yards	108.00	\$0.01	\$1.08	\$0.01	\$1.08
	1390	Up-charge for late season cold weather concrete pavement; complete as specified	Cubic Yards	24.00	\$20.80	\$499.20	\$20.00	\$480.00
	1410	12" radius curb with 6" CABG and grading; complete as specified	Linear Feet	88.00	\$15.60	\$1,372.80	\$15.00	\$1,320.00

Contract 22-25 - Ripon Lane - Asphalt and Utilities (#8267232)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 08/12/2022 01:00 PM CDT								
PTS Contractors, Inc								
Vinton Construction Company								
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	1500	4" concrete sidewalk with 3" CABC and grading; complete as specified	Square Feet	250.00	\$15.60	\$3,900.00	\$15.00	\$3,750.00
	1514	6" concrete sidewalk/ driveway/ramp (HES) with 3" CABC and grading; complete as specified	Square Feet	540.00	\$13.50	\$7,290.00	\$13.00	\$7,020.00
	1560	Drilled No. 4 sidewalk tie bars - deformed; epoxy-coated; complete as specified	Each	7.00	\$10.40	\$72.80	\$10.00	\$70.00
	1580	Cold weather covering (sidewalk) - single visquine; complete as specified	Square Feet	124.00	\$0.20	\$24.80	\$0.20	\$24.80
	1582	Cold weather covering (sidewalk) - double visquine; complete as specified	Square Feet	124.00	\$0.40	\$49.60	\$0.40	\$49.60
	1584	Cold weather covering (sidewalk) - double visquine with 6" hay; complete as specified	Square Feet	124.00	\$1.60	\$198.40	\$1.50	\$186.00
	1590	Up-charge for late season cold weather concrete sidewalk; complete as specified	Cubic Yards	14.00	\$21.00	\$294.00	\$20.00	\$280.00
	1650	Locate existing property monuments; complete as specified	Each	5.00	\$260.00	\$1,300.00	\$125.00	\$625.00
	1652	Replace existing property monuments; complete as specified	Each	5.00	\$104.00	\$520.00	\$125.00	\$625.00
	1700	Sawing existing pavement; complete as specified	Linear Feet	152.00	\$3.10	\$471.20	\$3.00	\$456.00
	1710	Sawing concrete pavement full depth; complete as specified	Linear Feet	91.00	\$3.60	\$327.60	\$5.00	\$455.00
	1800	Base aggregate dense; 3/4"; complete as specified	Tons	22.00	\$74.00	\$1,628.00	\$71.27	\$1,567.94

Contract 22-25 - Ripon Lane - Asphalt and Utilities (#8267232)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 08/12/2022 01:00 PM CDT								
PTS Contractors, Inc								
Vinton Construction Company								
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	1801	Base aggregate dense; 1-1/4"; complete as specified	Tons	406.00	\$14.40	\$5,846.40	\$13.90	\$5,643.40
	1802	Base aggregate dense; 3"; complete as specified	Tons	672.00	\$18.20	\$12,230.40	\$17.50	\$11,760.00
	1900	Tack coat; complete as specified	Gallons	134.00	\$4.00	\$536.00	\$3.94	\$527.96
	1901	HMA Pavement LT; complete as specified	Tons	480.00	\$111.00	\$53,280.00	\$107.87	\$51,777.60
	1903	HMA cold weather paving; complete as specified	Tons	240.00	\$131.00	\$31,440.00	\$127.66	\$30,638.40
	1960	Prepare foundation for asphaltic paving; complete as specified	Lump Sum	1.00	\$10,850.00	\$10,850.00	\$10,574.70	\$10,574.70
	2003	Furnish and install 12" storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	205.00	\$64.00	\$13,120.00	\$73.00	\$14,965.00
	2007	Furnish and install 15" RCP Class III storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	275.00	\$63.00	\$17,325.00	\$73.00	\$20,075.00
	2009	Furnish and install 18" storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	70.00	\$72.00	\$5,040.00	\$94.00	\$6,580.00
	2141	Furnish and install 15" RCP Class III apron endwall with joint ties; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$1,140.00	\$2,280.00	\$1,125.00	\$2,250.00
	2201	Furnish and install standard storm sewer manhole (4' diameter); complete as specified	Vertical Feet	11.00	\$630.00	\$6,930.00	\$727.00	\$7,997.00
	2237	Furnish and install Type 3 inlet (with 18" sump); complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$3,030.00	\$3,030.00
	2508	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove Type D modified inlet protection; complete as specified	Each	8.00	\$73.00	\$584.00	\$150.00	\$1,200.00

Contract 22-25 - Ripon Lane - Asphalt and Utilities (#8267232)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 08/12/2022 01:00 PM CDT								
PTS Contractors, Inc								
Vinton Construction Company								
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	2510	Sediment removal - Type D modified inlet protection; complete as specified	Each	4.00	\$1.00	\$4.00	\$50.00	\$200.00
	2516	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove stone bag; complete as specified	Each	20.00	\$10.40	\$208.00	\$25.00	\$500.00
	2518	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove 12" diameter sediment logs; complete as specified	Linear Feet	150.00	\$10.40	\$1,560.00	\$15.00	\$2,250.00
	2850	Connect to existing storm sewer main; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$545.00	\$1,090.00
	3030	Furnish and install 8" sanitary sewer (new); complete as specified	Linear Feet	555.00	\$118.00	\$65,490.00	\$128.30	\$71,206.50
	3100	Furnish and install standard sanitary sewer manhole (4' diameter); complete as specified	Vertical Feet	23.00	\$490.00	\$11,270.00	\$446.00	\$10,258.00
	3114	Furnish and install sanitary sewer external manhole chimney seal; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$480.00	\$960.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00
	3116	Furnish and install sanitary sewer external manhole chimney seal extension; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$405.00	\$405.00	\$378.00	\$378.00
	3210	Furnish and install 8" x 6" sanitary sewer factory wyes or tees; complete as specified	Each	5.00	\$156.00	\$780.00	\$236.00	\$1,180.00
	3232	Furnish and install 6" sanitary sewer laterals (new); complete as specified	Linear Feet	190.00	\$96.00	\$18,240.00	\$125.00	\$23,750.00
	3233	Furnish and install 6" sanitary sewer riser (new); complete as	Linear Feet	20.00	\$80.00	\$1,600.00	\$134.00	\$2,680.00

Contract 22-25 - Ripon Lane - Asphalt and Utilities (#8267232)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 08/12/2022 01:00 PM CDT								
PTS Contractors, Inc								
Vinton Construction Company								
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	3236	Furnish and install sanitary sewer lateral marker balls; complete as specified	Each	10.00	\$47.00	\$470.00	\$43.50	\$435.00
	3238	Furnish and install clay dams; complete as specified	Each	5.00	\$230.00	\$1,150.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00
	3300	Furnish and install connection to existing 8" sanitary sewer mains; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,652.00	\$1,652.00
	3700	Closed circuit televising; complete as specified	Linear Feet	555.00	\$3.00	\$1,665.00	\$6.00	\$3,330.00
	3892	Excavation special (sanitary); complete as specified	Tons	20.00	\$58.00	\$1,160.00	\$30.00	\$600.00
	4020	Furnish and install new 6" ductile iron water main with polywrap; complete as specified	Linear Feet	25.00	\$160.00	\$4,000.00	\$111.75	\$2,793.75
	4022	Furnish and install new 8" ductile iron water main with polywrap; complete as specified	Linear Feet	570.00	\$117.00	\$66,690.00	\$111.75	\$63,697.50
	4042	Furnish and install 1" water service (new); complete as specified	Linear Feet	145.00	\$49.00	\$7,105.00	\$77.00	\$11,165.00
	4048	Furnish and install 1" corporation and stop box; complete as specified	Each	5.00	\$605.00	\$3,025.00	\$1,240.00	\$6,200.00
	4055	Furnish and install water service clay dams; complete as specified	Each	5.00	\$116.00	\$580.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00
	4058	Furnish and install connections to existing 6" water main; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$1,440.00	\$1,440.00	\$2,265.00	\$2,265.00
	4110	Furnish and install 8" x 6" water main tee; complete as specified	Each	3.00	\$625.00	\$1,875.00	\$625.00	\$1,875.00

Contract 22-25 - Ripon Lane - Asphalt and Utilities (#8267232)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 08/12/2022 01:00 PM CDT								
PTS Contractors, Inc								
Vinton Construction Company								
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	4236	Furnish and install 6" 45 degree water main bend; complete as specified	Each	6.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$288.00	\$1,728.00
	4255	Furnish and install 8" water main cap; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$220.00	\$220.00	\$202.00	\$202.00
	4264	Furnish and install 8" x 6" water main reducer; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$340.00	\$340.00	\$325.00	\$325.00
	4401	Furnish and install 6" water main gate valve; complete as specified	Each	4.00	\$1,820.00	\$7,280.00	\$1,835.00	\$7,340.00
	4402	Furnish and install 8" water main gate valve; complete as specified	Each	4.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,633.00	\$10,532.00
	4500	Furnish and install hydrant; complete as specified	Each	3.00	\$5,300.00	\$15,900.00	\$5,760.00	\$17,280.00
	4990	Excavation special (water); complete as specified	Tons	20.00	\$58.00	\$1,160.00	\$30.00	\$600.00
Bid Total:						\$538,000.00		\$562,109.99

Contract 22-25 - Ripon Lane - Asphalt and Utilities (#8267232)						
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Bid Opening: 08/12/2022 01:00 PM CDT						
Advance Construction Inc.						
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
Section 1: Base Bid						\$567,295.56
	1011	Clearing; complete as specified	Inch Diameter	72.00	\$30.00	\$2,160.00
	1021	Grubbing; complete as specified	Inch Diameter	72.00	\$30.00	\$2,160.00
	1050	Mobilization; complete as specified	Lump Sum	1.00	\$35,508.00	\$35,508.00
	1110	Removing curb and gutter; complete as specified	Linear Feet	93.00	\$6.50	\$604.50
	1200	Unclassified excavation; complete as specified	Cubic Yards	1,060.00	\$14.00	\$14,840.00
	1220	Excavation special (paving); complete as specified	Tons	80.00	\$25.00	\$2,000.00
	1313	8" concrete pavement HES; with 6" CABC and grading; complete as specified	Square Yards	220.00	\$135.00	\$29,700.00
	1350	Pavement ties; complete as specified	Each	35.00	\$7.00	\$245.00
	1370	Turf restoration; complete as specified	Square Yards	2,042.00	\$8.00	\$16,336.00
	1380	Cold weather covering (concrete pavement) - single visquine; complete as specified	Square Yards	108.00	\$1.00	\$108.00
	1382	Cold weather covering (concrete pavement) - double visquine; complete as specified	Square Yards	108.00	\$1.75	\$189.00
	1384	Cold weather covering (concrete pavement) - double visquine with 6" hay; complete as specified	Square Yards	108.00	\$3.50	\$378.00
	1390	Up-charge for late season cold weather concrete pavement; complete as specified	Cubic Yards	24.00	\$20.00	\$480.00
	1410	12" radius curb with 6" CABC and grading; complete as specified	Linear Feet	88.00	\$48.00	\$4,224.00

Contract 22-25 - Ripon Lane - Asphalt and Utilities (#8267232)						
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Bid Opening: 08/12/2022 01:00 PM CDT						
Advance Construction Inc.						
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
	1500	4" concrete sidewalk with 3" CABC and grading; complete as specified	Square Feet	250.00	\$10.70	\$2,675.00
	1514	6" concrete sidewalk/ driveway/ramp (HES) with 3" CABC and grading; complete as specified	Square Feet	540.00	\$12.40	\$6,696.00
	1560	Drilled No. 4 sidewalk tie bars - deformed; epoxy-coated; complete as specified	Each	7.00	\$6.00	\$42.00
	1580	Cold weather covering (sidewalk) - single visquine; complete as specified	Square Feet	124.00	\$1.00	\$124.00
	1582	Cold weather covering (sidewalk) - double visquine; complete as specified	Square Feet	124.00	\$1.75	\$217.00
	1584	Cold weather covering (sidewalk) - double visquine with 6" hay; complete as specified	Square Feet	124.00	\$3.50	\$434.00
	1590	Up-charge for late season cold weather concrete sidewalk; complete as specified	Cubic Yards	14.00	\$20.00	\$280.00
	1650	Locate existing property monuments; complete as specified	Each	5.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00
	1652	Replace existing property monuments; complete as specified	Each	5.00	\$100.00	\$500.00
	1700	Sawing existing pavement; complete as specified	Linear Feet	152.00	\$4.72	\$717.44
	1710	Sawing concrete pavement full depth; complete as specified	Linear Feet	91.00	\$4.72	\$429.52
	1800	Base aggregate dense; 3/4"; complete as specified	Tons	22.00	\$25.00	\$550.00

Contract 22-25 - Ripon Lane - Asphalt and Utilities (#8267232)						
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Bid Opening: 08/12/2022 01:00 PM CDT						
Advance Construction Inc.						
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
	1801	Base aggregate dense; 1-1/4"; complete as specified	Tons	406.00	\$15.00	\$6,090.00
	1802	Base aggregate dense; 3"; complete as specified	Tons	672.00	\$15.00	\$10,080.00
	1900	Tack coat; complete as specified	Gallons	134.00	\$3.90	\$522.60
	1901	HMA Pavement LT; complete as specified	Tons	480.00	\$106.80	\$51,264.00
	1903	HMA cold weather paving; complete as specified	Tons	240.00	\$63.20	\$15,168.00
	1960	Prepare foundation for asphaltic paving; complete as specified	Lump Sum	1.00	\$10,470.00	\$10,470.00
	2003	Furnish and install 12" storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	205.00	\$103.50	\$21,217.50
	2007	Furnish and install 15" RCP Class III storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	275.00	\$115.00	\$31,625.00
	2009	Furnish and install 18" storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	70.00	\$126.00	\$8,820.00
	2141	Furnish and install 15" RCP Class III apron endwall with joint ties; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00
	2201	Furnish and install standard storm sewer manhole (4' diameter); complete as specified	Vertical Feet	11.00	\$770.00	\$8,470.00
	2237	Furnish and install Type 3 inlet (with 18" sump); complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00
	2508	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove Type D modified inlet protection; complete as specified	Each	8.00	\$100.00	\$800.00

Contract 22-25 - Ripon Lane - Asphalt and Utilities (#8267232)						
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Bid Opening: 08/12/2022 01:00 PM CDT						
Advance Construction Inc.						
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
	2510	Sediment removal - Type D modified inlet protection; complete as specified	Each	4.00	\$50.00	\$200.00
	2516	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove stone bag; complete as specified	Each	20.00	\$20.00	\$400.00
	2518	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove 12" diameter sediment logs; complete as specified	Linear Feet	150.00	\$12.00	\$1,800.00
	2850	Connect to existing storm sewer main; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$850.00	\$1,700.00
	3030	Furnish and install 8" sanitary sewer (new); complete as specified	Linear Feet	555.00	\$159.00	\$88,245.00
	3100	Furnish and install standard sanitary sewer manhole (4' diameter); complete as specified	Vertical Feet	23.00	\$450.00	\$10,350.00
	3114	Furnish and install sanitary sewer external manhole chimney seal; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$470.00	\$940.00
	3116	Furnish and install sanitary sewer external manhole chimney seal extension; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$325.00	\$325.00
	3210	Furnish and install 8" x 6" sanitary sewer factory wyes or tees; complete as specified	Each	5.00	\$100.00	\$500.00
	3232	Furnish and install 6" sanitary sewer laterals (new); complete as specified	Linear Feet	190.00	\$159.00	\$30,210.00
	3233	Furnish and install 6" sanitary sewer riser (new); complete as	Linear Feet	20.00	\$145.00	\$2,900.00

Contract 22-25 - Ripon Lane - Asphalt and Utilities (#8267232)						
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Bid Opening: 08/12/2022 01:00 PM CDT						
Advance Construction Inc.						
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
	3236	Furnish and install sanitary sewer lateral marker balls; complete as specified	Each	10.00	\$40.00	\$400.00
	3238	Furnish and install clay dams; complete as specified	Each	5.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00
	3300	Furnish and install connection to existing 8" sanitary sewer mains; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00
	3700	Closed circuit televising; complete as specified	Linear Feet	555.00	\$2.20	\$1,221.00
	3892	Excavation special (sanitary); complete as specified	Tons	20.00	\$28.00	\$560.00
	4020	Furnish and install new 6" ductile iron water main with polywrap; complete as specified	Linear Feet	25.00	\$144.00	\$3,600.00
	4022	Furnish and install new 8" ductile iron water main with polywrap; complete as specified	Linear Feet	570.00	\$140.00	\$79,800.00
	4042	Furnish and install 1" water service (new); complete as specified	Linear Feet	145.00	\$57.00	\$8,265.00
	4048	Furnish and install 1" corporation and stop box; complete as specified	Each	5.00	\$530.00	\$2,650.00
	4055	Furnish and install water service clay dams; complete as specified	Each	5.00	\$270.00	\$1,350.00
	4058	Furnish and install connections to existing 6" water main; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00
	4110	Furnish and install 8" x 6" water main tee; complete as specified	Each	3.00	\$560.00	\$1,680.00

Contract 22-25 - Ripon Lane - Asphalt and Utilities (#8267232)						
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Bid Opening: 08/12/2022 01:00 PM CDT						
Advance Construction Inc.						
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
	4236	Furnish and install 6" 45 degree water main bend; complete as specified	Each	6.00	\$280.00	\$1,680.00
	4255	Furnish and install 8" water main cap; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$350.00	\$350.00
	4264	Furnish and install 8" x 6" water main reducer; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$315.00	\$315.00
	4401	Furnish and install 6" water main gate valve; complete as specified	Each	4.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00
	4402	Furnish and install 8" water main gate valve; complete as specified	Each	4.00	\$2,080.00	\$8,320.00
	4500	Furnish and install hydrant; complete as specified	Each	3.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00
	4990	Excavation special (water); complete as specified	Tons	20.00	\$28.00	\$560.00
Bid Total:						\$567,295.56